285D
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 29-Sep-2023 1 Document Number: 40028
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Wet Tantalum Capacitors, Sintered Anode TANTALEX™,
Tantalum Foil Replacement

Z
MAX.
IMPEDANCE
AT -55 °C
120 Hz
(Ω)
CAPACITANCE
CHANGE
(%) DF
(%)
RIPPLE
CURRENT (1)
(mA)
25 °C 85 °C 125 °C -55 °C 85 °C 125 °C
150 VDC AT 85 ºC; 100 VDC AT +125 °C
55 B 285D556(1)150B(2)P 2 10 10 48 -35 6 10 10 1650
200 VDC AT 85 ºC; 135 VDC AT +125 °C
1.5 A 285D155(1)200A(2)P 1 2 2 1420 -16 7 8 3 400
2.3 A 285D235(1)200A(2)P 1 2 2 995 -16 7 8 3 565
11 B 285D116(1)200B(2)P 1 9 9 200 -16 8 8 8 970
21 F 285D216(1)200F(2)P 2 17 17 140 -20 8 8 8.5 1335
43 G 285D436(1)200G(2)P 9 36 36 60 -25 15 15 10 1800
250 VDC AT 85 ºC; 165 VDC AT +125 °C
1.8 A 285D185(1)250A(2)P 1 2 2 1200 -16 7 8 3 520
3.4 B 285D345(1)250B(2)P 3 12 12 600 -14 10 12 6 700
13 B 285D136(1)250B(2)P 5 24 24 180 -18 12 15 7.2 1200
23 F 285D236(1)250F(2)P 10 40 40 100 -26 14 16 8 1500
41 G 285D416(1)250G(2)P 12 48 48 64 -30 15 17 17.4 1900
300 VDC AT 85 ºC; 200 VDC AT +125 °C
1.0 C 285D105(1)300C(2)P 1 2 2 2130 -16 7 8 2.8 400
13 D 285D136(1)300D(2)P 5 24 24 240 -20 12 15 10 1300
14 H 285D146(1)300H(2)P 2 17 17 210 -20 8 8 8.5 1335
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance:
X0 = 20 %,

Z
MAX.
IMPEDANCE
AT -55 °C
120 Hz
(Ω)
CAPACITANCE
CHANGE
(%) DF
(%)
RIPPLE
CURRENT (1)
(mA)
25 °C 85 °C 125 °C -55 °C 85 °C 125 °C
6 VDC AT 85 °C; 4 VDC AT +125 °C
410 B 285D417(1)006B(2)N 3 14 14 36 -88 16 20 155 1500
15 VDC AT 85 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
410 F 285D417(1)015F(2)N 6 24 24 44 -77 20 25 3.6 1800
25 VDC AT 85 °C; 15 VDC AT +125 °C
34 A 285D346(1)025A(2)N 2 9 9 180 -40 12 15 22 850
135 B 285D147(1)025B(2)N 3 16 16 66 -62 13 16 55 1400
30 VDC AT 85 °C; 20 VDC AT +125 °C
58 A 285D586(1)030A(2)N 1 5 5 60 -38 8 12 12 1200
235 B 285D247(1)030B(2)N 2 10 10 30 -65 10 18 30 1800
50 VDC AT 85 °C; 30 VDC AT +125 °C
34 A 285D346(1)050A(2)N 1 5 5 66 -25 8 15 7.6 1050
60 B 285D606(1)050B(2)N 4 24 24 98 -42 12 15 23 1200
235 F 285D247(1)050F(2)N 3 25 25 20 -45 8 15 31 2100
340 G 285D347(1)050G(2)N 5 40 40 16 -58 10 20 35 2750
75 VDC AT 85 °C; 50 VDC AT +125 °C
11 A 285D116(1)075A(2)N 3 12 12 314 -19 10 12 8.5 600
41 B 285D416(1)075B(2)N 4 24 24 126 -30 12 15 15.2 1000
55 G 285D556(1)075G(2)N 9 36 36 58 -35 20 20 12 1850
100 VDC AT 85 °C; 65 VDC AT +125 °C
5 A 285D505(1)100A(2)N 3 12 12 400 -35 16 20 4.5 800
11 B 285D116(1)100B(2)N 1 9 9 200 -16 8 8 7.5 965
15 F 285D156(1)100F(2)N 2 12 12 160 -16 8 8 7 1240
125 VDC AT 85 °C; 87 VDC AT +125 °C
1.8 A 285D185(1)125A(2)N 1 2 2 1200 -16 7 8 2.7 520
7.0 B 285D705(1)125B(2)N 1 7 7 334 -16 7 8 6 860
23.5 F 285D246(1)125F(2)N 10 40 40 100 -26 14 16 7.9 1200
28 G 285D286(1)125G(2)N 10 40 40 64 -25 15 15 6.5 1800
150 VDC AT 85 °C; 100 VDC AT +125 °C
8.3 E 285D835(1)150E(2)N 1 5 5 264 -25 5 9 10 1050
200 VDC AT 85 °C; 150 VDC AT +125 °C
1.2 E 285D125(1)200E(2)N 1 2 2 2260 -16 7 8 3 600
250 VDC AT 85 °C; 165 VDC AT +125 °C
1.7 E 285D175(1)250E(2)N 3 12 12 1200 -14 10 12 6 700
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance:
X0 = 20 %,